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SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Section 1 - Schedule of Rates 
R - Residential 
C-1 - Small Commercial Single Phase 
C-3 - Small Commercial Three Phase 
OL- Outdoor Lighting 

GENERAL INDEX 

D - Commercial and Industrial Demand Less Than 3,000 kW 
1-E - Large Commercial and Industrial - Existing 
L - Large Commercial and Industrial 3,000-5,000 kW 
Non-Recurring Fees 
NM - Net Metering 
SPC-A - Small Power Production or Cogeneration Less Than 100 kW 
SPC-B - Small Power Production or Cogeneration Greater Than 100 kW 
CTAT - cable Television Attachment Tariff 
BRTC - Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. Tariff 
DSM 01 - High Efficiency Lighting Replacement Program 
DSM 02 - ENERGY STAR® Clothes Washer Replacement Incentive Program 
DSM 03 - ENERGY STAR® Refrigerator Replacement Incentive Program 
DSM 04 - Residential High Efficiency Heating, Ventilation and Air 

Conditioning (''HVAC'') Program 
DSM 05 - Touchstone Energy® New Home Program 
DSM 06 - Residential and Commercial HVAC & Refrigeration Tune-Up 

Program 
DSM 07 - Commercial/Industrial High Efficiency Lighting Replacement 

Incentive Program 
DSM 08 - Residential Weatherization Program 
DSM 09 - Residential Weatherization Program - Non-Electric Heating 
DSM 10 - Commercial/Industrial General Energy Efficiency Program 
DSM 11 - Commercial High Efficiency Heating, Ventilation and Air 

Conditioning (''HVAC'') Program 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Page Number 
4 
7 
9 
11 
14 
18 
22 
26 
27 
55 
56 
73 
82 
90 
91 
92 
93 

95 
97 

98 

100 
102 
104 
106 

Effective Date 
February 1, 2014 
February 1, 2014 
February 1, 2014 
February 1, 2014 
February 1, 2014 
February 1, 2014 
February 1, 2014 

September 17, 2010 
June 25, 2008 
June 25, 2008 
June 25, 2008 
June 25, 2008 
June 25, 2008 

September 6, 2013 
September 6, 2013 
September 6, 2013 
September 6, 2013 

September 6, 2013 
September 6, 2013 

September 6, 2013 

September 6, 2013 
September 6, 2013 
February 1, 2014 

September 6, 2013 
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Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Februa 1 2014 
----'~------------t-

Mon th/ Date/ Year 

ISSUED BY 
G. Kelly Nuckols 

TITLE President & CEO 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2013-00384 DATED A ril 25 2014 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

2/1/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


